AGENDA

PUBLIC EDUCATION AND INFORMATION SUBCOMMITTEE Los Angeles County Solid Waste Management Committee/ Integrated Waste Management Task Force

May 21, 2015 at 9 A.M.

County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works 900 South Fremont Avenue, Alhambra Conference Room B

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of February 19, 2015 Minutes (Attached)
- III. Newsletter Articles (Attached) Anne Maria
 - Task Force Staff 2014 State Waste Characterization Study (to be completed after May 16)
 - Task Force Staff State of Recycling and Disposal Report
 - Task Force Staff AB 1826 Organic Waste Recycling Guidelines
 - Task Force Staff Composting Regulations by State Water Resources Control Board
 - Task Force Staff Composting Regulations by CalRecycle
 - Task Force Staff Beverage Container Recycling Campaign
 - Task Force Staff City/County of San Francisco, and Counties of Santa Clara & Marin pharmaceutical ordinances
 - Task Force Staff Alameda & Kings County Pharmaceutical Update (Dependent on the May 26 U.S. Supreme Court decision)
 - Task Force Staff State Assembly Member Mullin Proposes a new Legislation (AB 45) Requiring Each jurisdiction to significantly increase its HHW Collection Program, including, but not limited to, sharps and pharmaceuticals

- MSW Magazine Article "Fewer Regs, More Personal Responsibility?
 What a Concept MSW Management" [Note: Mike received approval from Forester Network to <u>reprint</u> the article as is with credit to them.
 Here is a link to the article: http://foresternetwork.com/weekly/msw-management-weekly/fewer-regs-more-personal-responsibility-what-a-concept-msw-management/print/
- Task Force Staff Legislative Update (To be completed closer to publish date)
- Articles Received After Posting The Agenda
- IV. Task Force Meeting Debriefing Mike Mohajer
- VI. Open Discussion/Public Comments
- VII. Next Tentative Meeting Date August 20, 2015
- VIII. Adjournment

For additional information, please contact Anne Maria Tafoya at (626) 458-5966 or atafoya@dpw.lacounty.gov or Kathy Salama at (626) 458-2521 or ksalama@dpw.lacounty.gov, Monday through Thursday, 7 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Brown Act Notice: The PE&IS Subcommittee may take actions on any item appearing in the agenda. California Ralph M. Brown Act (Section 54950 of the California Government Code)